
Ohio Public Works Commission
District 3

SCIP Applications - FY24
Final Recommendations

 Prepared for PWIC Meeting
December 2, 2022

Total SCIP (Grant & Loan): $19,643,731 Max. Grant Available: $17,685,531 Min. Loan Required: $1,958,200 RLP Available: $4,576,971
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0 D3PWIC - SCIP Administrative Costs $45,500 $45,500 $45,500 $45,500 $45,500 $0 $0 $19,598,231 $0 $4,576,971 0 100.0%

1 Franklin Co Eng Trabue Road Bridges $13,070,280 $3,570,699 $3,570,699 $892,675 $892,675 $2,678,024 $2,678,024 $16,027,532 $0 $4,576,971 265 100.0%

2 Columbus Summit St Signals, Phase 2 $3,316,435 $1,816,435 $1,816,435 $1,360,509 $1,360,509 $455,926 $0 $14,667,023 $455,926 $4,121,045 243 100.0%

3 Grove City Columbus Street Improvements $8,899,250 $3,499,999 $3,499,999 $2,621,499 $2,621,499 $878,500 $0 $12,045,524 $878,500 $3,242,545 243 100.0%

4 Reynoldsburg Waggoner Road Improvements, Phase 2 $11,390,742 $4,500,000 $4,500,000 $3,370,500 $3,370,500 $1,129,500 $0 $8,675,024 $1,129,500 $2,113,045 242 100.0%

5 Gahanna Taylor Station Road and Claycraft Road Intersection Improvement $2,292,600 $999,999 $999,999 $248,999 $248,999 $751,000 $0 $8,426,025 $751,000 $1,362,045 242 100.0%

LTIP 6 Columbus E. Broad Street Widening $21,704,030 $9,842,440 $0 $7,371,987 $0 $2,470,453 $0 $8,426,025 $0 $1,362,045 241 LTIP

7 Whitehall East Broad Street Improvements, Phase 2 $3,793,085 $3,793,085 $3,793,085 $2,841,020 $2,841,020 $952,065 $0 $5,585,005 $952,065 $409,980 240 100.0%

8 Franklin Co Sani Inah Avenue and Gladys Road Sanitary Sewer Collections System $919,834 $504,988 $504,988 $125,742 $125,742 $379,246 $0 $5,459,263 $379,246 $30,734 240 100.0%

9 Franklin Co Eng Hayden Run Road Bridge over the Scioto River $2,222,132 $1,722,132 $1,722,132 $430,533 $430,533 $1,291,599 $1,291,599 $3,737,131 $0 $30,734 240 100.0%

10 Grandview Hts. First Avenue Infrastructure Improvements - Phase 2 $2,825,993 $2,725,993 $2,725,993 $681,498 $681,498 $2,044,495 $2,044,495 $1,011,138 $0 $30,734 233 100.0%

11 Franklin Co Eng Faust Road and Cosgray Road Drainage Improvements $2,010,600 $1,426,000 $1,011,138 $1,066,000 $755,872 $360,000 $255,266 $0 $0 $30,734 224 70.9%

12 Franklin Co Eng West North Broadway Bridge over the Olentangy River $867,623 $520,573 $0 $390,430 $0 $130,143 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 223 0.0%

13 Franklin Co Eng Alton & Darby Creek Road over Clover Groff Run Improvement $1,395,693 $840,393 $0 $210,098 $0 $630,295 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 221 0.0%

LTIP 14 Hilliard Cosgray Road Extension $14,768,127 $11,300,000 $0 $2,800,000 $0 $8,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 216 LTIP

SG 15 Clinton Walford Street and Ormond Avenue Improvements $327,658 $206,358 $0 $51,358 $0 $155,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 212 0.0%

SG 16 Plain Clouse Road Stormwater Solution $516,261 $203,856 $0 $152,892 $0 $50,964 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 206 0.0%

SG 17 Jackson Dyer Road and Brown Road Improvements $456,850 $303,150 $0 $75,150 $0 $228,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 204 0.0%

18 Madison Glenfield Road and Bixby Road Improvements $662,591 $458,994 $0 $328,994 $0 $130,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 195 0.0%

SG 19 Brice Brice Surface Roads $42,600 $38,800 $0 $38,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,734 119 0.0%

Grand Totals: $91,527,884 $48,319,394 $24,189,968 $25,104,184 $13,374,347 $23,215,210 $6,269,384 $0 $4,546,237 $30,734
% SCIP as Loan (min. 10%): 31.9%

% Overprogramed (max. 5%): 0.0% -0.7%
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